PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Legal name of assignee from Glucon Medical, Inc. to Glucon, Inc., Document I.D. #500208022 previously recorded on Reel 018761 Frame 0904. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment to Glucon, Inc	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gidon PESACH	03/05/2009
Gabriel BITTON	02/08/2009
Daniel GOLDBERGER	02/14/2008
Eric SHREVE	02/13/2008
Benny PESACH	02/25/2009
Ron NAGAR	02/23/2009
Wayne SIEBRECHT	10/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glucon, Inc.
Street Address:	3235 Kifer Road
Internal Address:	Suite 150
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95051

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11048108

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500879144

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (650) 813-5659

 Email:
 cdiez@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Walter Wu

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP

PATENT REEL: 022789 FRAME: 0715 11048108

Address Line 2: 755 Page Mill Road Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	627802000100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Walter Wu
Total Attachments: 16 source=11048108#page1.tif source=11048108#page2.tif source=11048108#page3.tif source=11048108#page4.tif source=11048108#page5.tif source=11048108#page6.tif source=11048108#page7.tif source=11048108#page8.tif source=11048108#page9.tif source=11048108#page10.tif source=11048108#page11.tif source=11048108#page12.tif source=11048108#page13.tif source=11048108#page14.tif source=11048108#page15.tif source=11048108#page15.tif source=11048108#page15.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022789 FRAME: 0716 1/17/07 7:56 PAGE 004/005

Far Server

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

01/16/2007 500208022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	CO
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Goldberger	08/22/2005
Wayne Siebrecht	12/12/2005
Eric Shreve	03/02/2006
Ron Nagar	02/28/2005
Gidon Pesach	02/28/2005
Benny Pesach	02/28/2005
Gabriel Bitton	02/28/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glucon Medical, Inc.
Street Address:	644 College Ave.
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80302

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11048108

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(714)368-9723

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

9492335172

Email:

hazim@patentmetrix.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Hazim Ansari 14252 Culver Dr.

Address Line 2:

Box 914

Address Line 4:

Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

GLU101.ORD

REEL: 022789 FRAME: 0717

PATENT

Fax Server PAGE 005/005 Hazim Ansari 1/17/07 7:56 source=Glu101Assignment#page4.tif source=Glu101Assignment#page5.tif source=Glu101Assignment#page6.tif source=Glu101Assignment#page7.tif source=Glu101Assignment#page8.tif source=Glu101Assignment#page9.tif source=Glu101Assignment#page1.tif source=Glu101Assignment#page2.tif source=Glu101Assignment#page3.tif NAME OF SUBMITTER: Total Attachments: 9 RightFax

> PATENT REEL: 022789 FRAME: 0718

Client Ref.: Glu 101

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Gidon PESACH (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), residing at 107 Habe'er Street, Kafar Vitikin 40200, Israel, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed and set forth in application for Letters Patent of the United States listed as follows:

Application	
Title	Serial Number (Filing Date)
BLOOD MONITORING SYSTEM	11/048,108 (Filed: February 1, 2005)

WHEREAS, I previously executed assignment for the application listed and recorded as follows:

	Application 1	
	Serial Number (Filing Date)	[1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1]
BLOOD MONITORING SYSTEM	11/048,108 (Filed: February 1, 2005)	Reel/Frame: 018761/0904 Recorded: January 16, 2007

WHEREAS, this assignment was executed in the name of "Glucon Medical, Inc."

WHEREAS, the true name of the assignee was Glucon, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, having its previous principal place of business at 644 College Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80302, and having its current principal place of business at 3235 Kifer Road, Suite 150, Santa Clara, California 95051.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignor is a lawful joint owner of the right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successor, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

3.5.200.9

Date

Gidi PESACH

Client Ref.: Glu 101

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Gabriel BITTON (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), residing at 621 Hadaf Hayomi, Apartment 5, Jerusalem 97279, Israel, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed and set forth in application for Letters Patent of the United States listed as follows:

Application of the second seco	
Title Committee	Serial Number (Hilling Date)
BLOOD MONITORING SYSTEM	11/048,108 (Filed: February 1, 2005)

WHEREAS, I previously executed assignment for the application listed and recorded as follows:

	Applications 2	
	Serial Number (Filing Date)	Recordation
BLOOD MONITORING SYSTEM	11/048,108 (Filed: February 1, 2005)	Reel/Frame: 018761/0904 Recorded: January 16, 2007

WHEREAS, this assignment was executed in the name of "Glucon Medical, Inc."

WHEREAS, the true name of the assignee was Glucon, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, having its previous principal place of business at 644 College Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80302, and having its current principal place of business at 3235 Kifer Road, Suite 150, Santa Clara, California 95051.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignor is a lawful joint owner of the right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Client Ref.: Glu 101

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successor, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

February 8,2009

Gabriel BITTON

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Daniel GOLDBERGER (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), residing at 644 College Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80302, United States of America, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed and set forth in applications for Letters Patent of the United States listed as follows:

Applications		
Title	Serial Number (Filing Date)	
BLOOD MONITORING SYSTEM	11/048,108 (Filed: February 1, 2005)	
BLOOD MONITORING SYSTEM	11/288,031 (Filed: November 28, 2005)	
BLOOD PARAMETER TESTING SYSTEM	11/157,110 (Filed: June 20, 2005)	
WEARABLE, PROGRAMMABLE AUTOMATED BLOOD TESTING SYSTEM	11/287,897 (Filed: November 28, 2005)	
TEST SUBSTRATE HANDLING APPARATUS	11/288,033 (Filed: November 28, 2005)	
FLUID ACCESS INTERFACE	11/419,784 (Filed: May 23, 2006)	
CONTROLLER FOR A BLOOD PARAMETER TESTING SYSTEM AND METHODS OF TESTING THEREFOR	11/420,037 (Filed: May 24, 2006)	

WHEREAS, I previously executed assignments for the applications listed and recorded as follows:

Applications		
Title	Serial Number (Filing Date)	Recordation
BLOOD MONITORING SYSTEM	11/048,108 (Filed: February 1, 2005)	Reel/Frame: 018761/0904 Recorded: January 16, 2007
BLOOD MONITORING SYSTEM	11/288,031 (Filed: November 28, 2005)	Reel/Frame: 018762/0719 Recorded: January 16, 2007
BLOOD PARAMETER TESTING SYSTEM	11/157,110 (Filed: June 20, 2005)	Reel/Frame: 018761/0921 Recorded: January 16, 2007
WEARABLE, PROGRAMMABLE AUTOMATED BLOOD TESTING SYSTEM	11/287,897 (Filed: November 28, 2005)	Reel/Frame: 018761/0984 Recorded: January 16, 2007
TEST SUBSTRATE HANDLING APPARATUS	11/288,033 (Filed: November 28, 2005)	Reel/Frame: 018762/0737 Recorded: January 16, 2007
FLUID ACCESS INTERFACE	11/419,784 (Filed: May 23, 2006)	Reel/Frame: 018762/0752 Recorded: January 16, 2007
CONTROLLER FOR A BLOOD PARAMETER TESTING SYSTEM AND METHODS OF TESTING THEREFOR	11/420,037 (Filed: May 24, 2006)	Reel/Frame: 018762/0767 Recorded: January 16, 2007

WHEREAS, these assignments were executed in the name of "Glucon Medical, Inc."

WHEREAS, the true name of the assignee was Glucon, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, having its previous principal place of business at 644 College Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80302, and having its current principal place of business at 3235 Kifer Road, Suite 150, Santa Clara, California 95051.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigner has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignor is a lawful joint owner of the right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the applications for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successor, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said applications for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

FEB 14 08

te Baniel (

Daniel GOLDBERGER

Meussa Stroup

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Eric SHREVE (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), residing at 1605 Longs Peak Drive, Louisville, Colorado 8002 \$1519. United States of America, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed and set forth in applications for Letters Patent of the United States listed as follows:

Applications		
Title	Serial Number (Filing Date)	
BLOOD MONITORING SYSTEM	11/048,108 (Filed: February 1, 2005)	
BLOOD MONITORING SYSTEM	11/288,031 (Filed: November 28, 2005)	
BLOOD PARAMETER TESTING SYSTEM	11/157,110 (Filed: June 20, 2005)	
WEARABLE, PROGRAMMABLE AUTOMATED BLOOD TESTING SYSTEM	11/287,897 (Filed: November 28, 2005)	
TEST SUBSTRATE HANDLING APPARATUS	11/288,033 (Filed: November 28, 2005)	
FLUID ACCESS INTERFACE	11/419,784 (Filed: May 23, 2006)	
CONTROLLER FOR A BLOOD PARAMETER TESTING SYSTEM AND METHODS OF TESTING THEREFOR	11/420,037 (Filed: May 24, 2006)	

WHEREAS, I previously executed assignments for the applications listed and recorded as follows:

	Applications	
Title	Serial Number (Filing Date)	Recordation
BLOOD MONITORING SYSTEM	11/048,108 (Filed: February 1, 2005)	Reel/Frame: 018761/0904 Recorded: January 16, 2007
BLOOD MONITORING SYSTEM	11/288,031 (Filed: November 28, 2005)	Reel/Frame: 018762/0719 Recorded: January 16, 2007
BLOOD PARAMETER TESTING SYSTEM	11/157,110 (Filed: June 20, 2005)	Reel/Frame: 018761/0921 Recorded: January 16, 2007
WEARABLE, PROGRAMMABLE AUTOMATED BLOOD TESTING SYSTEM	11/287,897 (Filed: November 28, 2005)	Reel/Frame: 018761/0984 Recorded: January 16, 2007
TEST SUBSTRATE HANDLING APPARATUS	11/288,033 (Filed: November 28, 2005)	Reel/Frame: 018762/0737 Recorded: January 16, 2007
FLUID ACCESS INTERFACE	11/419,784 (Filed: May 23, 2006)	Reel/Frame: 018762/0752 Recorded: January 16, 2007
CONTROLLER FOR A BLOOD PARAMETER TESTING SYSTEM AND METHODS OF TESTING THEREFOR	11/420,037 (Filed: May 24, 2006)	Reel/Frame: 018762/0767 Recorded: January 16, 2007

WHEREAS, these assignments were executed in the name of "Glucon Medical, Inc."

WHEREAS, the true name of the assignee was Glucon, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, having its previous principal place of business at 644 College Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80302, and having its current principal place of business at 3235 Kifer Road, Suite 150, Santa Clara, California 95051.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignor is a lawful joint owner of the right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the applications for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successor, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said applications for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legaryepresentatives and assigns.

2/13/2008

Date

Fric SHREVE

[SHRIDE] * AT PROVALING CONSULTING RATE, CHREOUTLY \$150.00/hr

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Benny PESACH (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), residing at 18 Shir Hashirim Street, Rosh Ha'ayin 48072, Israel, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed and set forth in applications for Letters Patent of the United States listed as follows:

Applications 22 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		
Tile in the Tile i	Setial Number (Filing Date)	
BLOOD MONITORING SYSTEM	11/048,108 (Filed: February 1, 2005)	
BLOOD MONITORING SYSTEM	11/288,031 (Filed: November 28, 2005)	
BLOOD MONITORING SYSTEM	11/386,078 (Filed: March 21, 2006)	
BLOOD PARAMETER TESTING SYSTEM	11/157,110 (Filed: June 20, 2005)	
WEARABLE, PROGRAMMABLE AUTOMATED BLOOD TESTING SYSTEM	11/287,897 (Filed: November 28, 2005)	
WEARABLE PROGRAMMABLE AUTOMATED BLOOD TESTING SYSTEM	11/469,586 (Filed September 1, 2006)	
TEST SUBSTRATE HANDLING APPARATUS	11/288,033 (Filed: November 28, 2005)	
FLUID ACCESS INTERFACE	11/419,784 (Filed: May 23, 2006)	
CONTROLLER FOR A BLOOD PARAMETER TESTING SYSTEM AND METHODS OF TESTING THEREFOR	11/420,037 (Filed: May 24, 2006)	

WHEREAS, I previously executed assignments for the applications listed and recorded as follows:

	Applications 22.2. Segal Number (Bling Date)	
BLOOD MONITORING SYSTEM	11/048,108 (Filed: February 1, 2005)	Reel/Frame: 018761/0904 Recorded: January 16, 2007
BLOOD MONITORING SYSTEM	11/288,031 (Filed: November 28, 2005)	Reel/Frame: 018762/0719 Recorded: January 16, 2007
BLOOD MONITORING SYSTEM	11/386,078 (Filed March 21, 2006) as	Reel/Frame: 018762/0719)
	CIP of 11/288,031	Recorrded: January 16, 2007
BLOOD PARAMETER TESTING SYSTEM	11/157,110 (Filed: June 20, 2005)	Reel/Frame: 018761/0921 Recorded: January 16, 2007
WEARABLE, PROGRAMMABLE AUTOMATED BLOOD TESTING SYSTEM	11/287,897 (Filed: November 28, 2005)	Reel/Frame: 018761/0984 Recorded: January 16, 2007
WEARABLE PROGRAMMABLE AUTOMATED BLOOD TESTING	11/469,586 (Filed September 1, 2006) as	Reel Frame: 018761/0984
SYSTEM SYSTEM	CIP of 11/287,897	Recorded: January 16, 2007

TEST SUBSTRATE HANDLING APPARATUS	11/288,033 (Filed: November 28, 2005)	Recl/Frame: 018762/0737 Recorded: January 16, 2007
FLUID ACCESS INTERFACE	11/419,784 (Filed: May 23, 2006)	Reel/Frame: 018762/0752 Recorded: January 16, 2007
CONTROLLER FOR A BLOOD PARAMETER TESTING SYSTEM AND METHODS OF TESTING THEREFOR	11/420,037 (Filed: May 24, 2006)	Reel/Frame: 018762/0767 Recorded: January 16, 2007

WHEREAS, these assignments were executed in the name of "Glucon Medical, Inc."

WHEREAS, the true name of the assignee was Glucon, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, having its previous principal place of business at 644 College Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80302, and having its current principal place of business at 3235 Kifer Road, Suite 150, Santa Clara, California 95051.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignor is a lawful joint owner of the right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the applications for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successor, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said applications for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

ELS 25, 2009 Benny PESACH
Benny PESACH

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Ron NAGAR (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), residing at Wissotsky 3, Tel Aviv, Israel, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed and set forth in applications for Letters Patent of the United States listed as follows:

Application	
Bitle	Serial Number (Filing Date)
BLOOD MONITORING SYSTEM	11/048,108 (Filed: February 1, 2005)
BLOOD MONITORING SYSTEM	11/288,031 (Filed: November 28, 2005)
BLOOD MONITORING SYSTEM	11/386,078 (Filed: March 21, 2006)
BLOOD PARAMETER TESTING SYSTEM	11/157,110 (Filed: June 20, 2005)
WEARABLE, PROGRAMMABLE AUTOMATED BLOOD TESTING SYSTEM	11/287,897 (Filed: November 28, 2005)
WEARABLE PROGRAMMABLE AUTOMATED BLOOD TESTING SYSTEM	11/469,586 (Filed September 1, 2006)
TEST SUBSTRATE HANDLING APPARATUS	11/288,033 (Filed: November 28, 2005)
FLUID ACCESS INTERFACE	11/419,784 (Filed: May 23, 2006)
CONTROLLER FOR A BLOOD PARAMETER TESTING SYSTEM AND METHODS OF TESTING THEREFOR	11/420,037 (Filed: May 24, 2006)

WHEREAS, I previously executed assignments for the applications listed and recorded as follows:

	Applications and states	
Tritle 48 Trough	Senal Number (Filing Date)	Recordation.
BEOOD MONITORING :: SYSTEM:	Jil/048-108 (Filed: February) L. 2005)	Recorded January 16, 2007
BLOOD MONIFICENCE SYSTEM	11/2884030 (Hiled: November 28: 1.00200)	Reci/Frame: 10.187/62/07/19 Recorded: January I.6: 2007
BLOOD MONITORING SYSTEM	[1]/386 078 (Filed March 21, 2006) as [CIP of 11/288 031]	Reel/Frame: (0187/62/07/19) Recorded: January 16, 2007
BLOOD PARAMETER TESTING SYSTEM 1771	11]/157:1110 (Filed: June 20;2005)	Reci/Frame: 1018761/0921.5. Recorded: January 16:12007
WEARABLE PROGRAMMABLE AUTOMATEDIBLOOD TESTING SYSTEM	1.17/2877,897 (Filed: November 28,3 2005)	Reel/Frame: 018761/0984 Recorded: Planuary 16, 2007

WEARABLE PROGRAMMABLE	11/469:586 (Filed September 1, 2006)	Reel Frame - 018761/0984
	as CIP of UV287/897	Recorded: Fanuary 163 2007
TEST SUBSTRATE HANDLING APPARATUS APPARATUS	111/288(033 (Filed: Növember 28: 2005)	Recl/Frame \$0187/62/0737/22 s Recorded Januarys 6 2007/
FLUID'ACCES' INDERFACE	111/419,784 (Filed: Way 23, 2006)	Recorded: Tanuary 16: 2007.
CONFROLLER FOR A BLOOD PARAMETER TESTING	111/420/037 ² (Filed: May24 2006) Feb.	Recorded January 16, 2007.
SYSTEM AND METHODS OF TESTING THEREFOR 4		

WHEREAS, these assignments were executed in the name of "Glucon Medical, Inc."

WHEREAS, the true name of the assignee was Glucon, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, having its previous principal place of business at 644 College Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80302, and having its current principal place of business at 3235 Kifer Road, Suite 150, Santa Clara, California 95051.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignor is a lawful joint owner of the right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the applications for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successor, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said applications for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Feb. 23, 2009

Ron NAGAR

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Wayne SIEBRECHT (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), residing at 416 Butte Parkway, Golden, Colorado 80403, United States of America, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed and set forth in applications for Letters Patent of the United States listed as follows:

Applications		
Title	Serial Number (Filing Date)	
BLOOD MONITORING SYSTEM	11/048,108 (Filed: February 1, 2005)	
BLOOD MONITORING SYSTEM	11/288,031 (Filed: November 28, 2005)	
BLOOD PARAMETER TESTING SYSTEM	11/157,110 (Filed: June 20, 2005)	
WEARABLE, PROGRAMMABLE AUTOMATED BLOOD TESTING SYSTEM	11/287,897 (Filed: November 28, 2005)	
TEST SUBSTRATE HANDLING APPARATUS	11/288,033 (Filed: November 28, 2005)	
FLUID ACCESS INTERFACE	11/419,784 (Filed: May 23, 2006)	
CONTROLLER FOR A BLOOD PARAMETER TESTING SYSTEM AND METHODS OF TESTING THEREFOR	11/420,037 (Filed: May 24, 2006)	

WHEREAS, I previously executed assignments for the applications listed and recorded as follows:

Applications		
Title	Serial Number (Filing Date)	Recordation
BLOOD MONITORING SYSTEM	11/048,108 (Filed: February 1, 2005)	Reel/Frame: 018761/0904 Recorded: January 16, 2007
BLOOD MONITORING SYSTEM	11/288,031 (Filed: November 28, 2005)	Recl/Frame: 018762/0719 Recorded: January 16, 2007
BLOOD PARAMETER TESTING SYSTEM	11/157,110 (Filed: June 20, 2005)	Reel/Frame: 018761/0921 Recorded: January 16, 2007
WEARABLE, PROGRAMMABLE AUTOMATED BLOOD TESTING SYSTEM	11/287,897 (Filed: November 28, 2005)	Reel/Frame: 018761/0984 Recorded: January 16, 2007
TEST SUBSTRATE HANDLING APPARATUS	11/288,033 (Filed: November 28, 2005)	Reel/Frame: 018762/0737 Recorded: January 16, 2007
FLUID ACCESS INTERFACE	11/419,784 (Filed: May 23, 2006)	Reci/Frame: 018762/0752 Recorded: January 16, 2007
CONTROLLER FOR A BLOOD PARAMETER TESTING SYSTEM AND METHODS OF TESTING THEREFOR	11/420,037 (Filed: May 24, 2006)	Reel/Frame: 018762/0767 Recorded: January 16, 2007

REEL: 022789 FRAME: 0731

WHEREAS, these assignments were executed in the name of "Glucon Medical, Inc."

WHEREAS, the true name of the assignee was Glucon, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, having its previous principal place of business at 644 College Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80302, and having its current principal place of business at 3235 Kifer Road, Suite 150, Santa Clara, California 95051.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignor is a lawful joint owner of the right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the applications for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successor, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said applications for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Oct 7,2008

Date

Wayne SIEBRECHT